900215270 02/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adis Data Information B.V.		12/23/2011	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Springer International Publishing AG	
Street Address:	Gewerbestrasse 11	
City:	CH-6330 Cham	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1523931	ADIS
Registration Number:	1689407	ADIS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1657044	DRUGS & AGING
Registration Number:	1082477	INPHARMA
Registration Number:	1742275	PHARMACOECONOMICS
Registration Number:	1676749	REACTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000 **Phone**: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0536

P \$165.00 152393

900215270

1731965657 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire Name: Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP Address Line 2: 60 State Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bevilacqua Signature: /michael j. bevilacqua/ Date: 02/21/2012 Total Attachments: 4 source=adis springer trademark assignment#page1.tif source=adis springer trademark assignment#page2.tif

source=adis springer trademark assignment#page3.tif source=adis springer trademark assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-UNITED STATES

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated December 23, 2011 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is entered into by and between Adis Data Information B.V., a Dutch corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Springer International Publishing AG, a Swiss corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has been using certain trademarks and service marks in conjunction with its business, including but not limited to the marks, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Marks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks used in conjunction with the Assignor's business identified in Schedule A attached to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the Marks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all such counterparts taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.

CHIDMS1/2967295.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Adis Data Information B.V.

Name: Peter F. Healy

Springer International Publishing AG

By: _____Name:

Title:

Trademark Assignment (United States)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Adis Data Information B.V.

By: _____Name:

Springer International Publishing AG

By: ____ Name: Title:

Title:

PETER HENDRIKS Authorised Signatory

Trademark Assignment (United States)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS			
Country	Reg. Number	Mark	
United States	1,523,931	ADIS	
United States	1,689,407	Adis	
United States	1,657,044	DRUGS & AGING	
United States	1,082,477	INPHARMA	
United States	1,742,275	PHARMACOECONOMICS	
United States	1,676,749	REACTIONS	

CHIDMS1/2967295.1

RECORDED: 02/21/2012